CAPACITOR
PRODUCT GUIDEHEV
HYBRID ELECTRIC VEHICLES
DC FILTERING
The series uses a dry-wound (non-oil-filled) segmented
metallized polypropylene, which features the controlled
self-healing process, specially treated to have a very high

GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The FHC1 & FHC2 range capacitor have been specially design to be use in conjunction with Hybrid & Electric vehicles IGBT modules.
HOW TO ORDER
FHC 1 6 I 2637 ––
Series
FHC: HEV/EV DC-LINK
Case Size
1 = 170mm x 50mm
Single Terminal
2 = 237mm x 72mm
Three Terminal
Dielectric
6 = PP (polypropylene)
Voltage
I = 410/450 Vdc
J = 700 Vdc
C = 900 Vdc
Capacitance
EIA Code
- - = front facing mounting brackets
JH = side facing mounting brackets
FHC1
FHC2
HEV / EV CAPACITORS
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
RATINGS AND PART NUMBERS
RATINGS AND PART NUMBERS
Part Number
Capacitance
(μF) UN (Vdc) Imax (A) L Parasitic
Inductance nH (**) Rs (mΩ) Rth Hot Spot/
Bottom (°C/W)
Tanδ
100Hz
Dimension
LxWxH (mm)
Lifetime
Expectancy
Curve
FHC16I0307Kxx 300 450 120 18 0.69 4.4 5 x 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 A
FHC16I0517Kxx 510 410 150 18 0.51 3.7 5 x 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 B
FHC16J0267Kxx 260 700 80 18 1.57 4 5 x 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 C
FHC16C0147Kxx 140 900 70 18 2.09 4 5 x 10-4 140 x 72 x 50 D
Part Number
Capacitance
(μF) UN (Vdc) Imax (A) L Parasitic
Inductance nH (**) Rs (mΩ) Rth Hot Spot/
Bottom (°C/W)
Tanδ
100Hz
Dimension
LxWxH (mm)
Lifetime
Expectancy
Curve
FHC26I0507Kxx 500 450 170 15 0.45 2.6 5 x 10-4 237 X 72 X 50 A
FHC26I0707Kxx 700 450 190 15 0.38 2.4 5 x 10-4 237 X 72 X 50 A
FHC26I0907Kxx 900 410 190 15 0.33 2.1 5 x 10-4 237 X 72 X 50 B
FHC26J0507Kxx 500 700 160 15 0.87 2.1 5 x 10-4 237 X 72 X 50 C
FHC26C0267Kxx 260 900 140 18 1.17 2.1 5 x 10-4 237 X 72 X 50 D
(*) Imax Max hot spot 105°C
(**) Measurement at 1MHz
Nb: Upon request FHC are available equiped with thermocouple for thermal measurement
Other value or bus bar design please contact your local KYOCERA AVX representative
HEV / EV CAPACITORS
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
FHC16XXXXXKJH
FHC26XXXXXKJH
HEV / EV CAPACITORS
PRODUCT SELECTION GUIDE
FHC16XXXXXK--